accounts (8,138) (6,861) (16,513) (11,562)

Revenue $ 453,660 $ 213,803 $ 819,443 $ 415,221

The following tables present a summary of our aging of accounts receivable as of June 30, 2015 and December 31,
2014:

June 30, 2015

Current 30-90 90-150 >150 Total

Commercial 19.0% 8.2% 3.1% 1.9% 32.2%
Medicare 12.3% 1.9% 1.0% 2.0% 17.2%
Medicaid 24.3% 7.1% 2.7% 1.9% 36.0%
NHS 1.9% 2.4% �  % �  % 4.3%
Self-Pay 1.3% 2.0% 2.1% 3.7% 9.1%
Other 0.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 1.2%

Total 59.3% 22.0% 9.0% 9.7% 100.0%

December 31, 2014

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 60

Current 30-90 90-150 >150 Total

Commercial 14.5% 6.7% 2.6% 3.1% 26.9%
Medicare 15.8% 3.4% 1.7% 3.7% 24.6%
Medicaid 22.2% 4.9% 2.3% 2.8% 32.2%
NHS 2.1% 1.8% 0.1% �  % 4.0%
Self-Pay 1.1% 1.8% 2.2% 6.2% 11.3%
Other 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 1.0%

Total 56.0% 18.8% 9.1% 16.1% 100.0%

30

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Results of Operations

The following table illustrates our consolidated results of operations from continuing operations for the respective
periods shown (dollars in thousands):

Three Months Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,
2015 2014 2015 2014

Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %
Revenue before
provision for doubtful
accounts $ 461,798 $ 220,664 $ 835,956 $ 426,783
Provision for doubtful
accounts (8,138) (6,861) (16,513) (11,562)

Revenue 453,660 100.0% 213,803 100.0% 819,443 100.0% 415,221 100.0%
Salaries, wages and
benefits 243,302 53.6% 122,473 57.3% 449,173 54.8% 240,048 57.8%
Professional fees 30,029 6.6% 10,891 5.1% 52,456 6.4% 21,273 5.1%
Supplies 20,542 4.5% 10,596 5.0% 36,796 4.5% 20,660 5.0%
Rents and leases 8,211 1.8% 2,889 1.3% 14,097 1.7% 5,658 1.4%
Other operating
expenses 51,128 11.3% 24,646 11.5% 91,655 11.2% 47,756 11.5%
Depreciation and
amortization 14,926 3.3% 5,935 2.8% 28,030 3.4% 11,371 2.7%
Interest expense 28,049 6.2% 9,730 4.5% 50,195 6.1% 19,437 4.7%
Loss (gain) on foreign
currency derivatives 961 0.2% (13,735) (6.4)% 908 0.1% (13,735) (3.3)%
Transaction-related
expenses 7,157 1.6% 3,016 1.4% 25,573 3.1% 4,595 1.1%

Total expenses 404,305 89.1% 176,441 82.5% 748,883 91.3% 357,063 86.0%

Income from
continuing operations
before income taxes 49,355 10.9% 37,362 17.5% 70,560 8.6% 58,158 14.0%
Provision for income
taxes 15,512 3.4% 14,905 7.0% 22,125 2.7% 22,680 5.5%

Income from
continuing operations $ 33,843 7.5% $ 22,457 10.5% $ 48,435 5.9% $ 35,478 8.5%

Three months ended June 30, 2015 compared to the three months ended June 30, 2014

Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts. Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts increased $241.1
million, or 109.3%, to $461.8 million for the three months ended June 30, 2015 from $220.7 million for the three
months ended June 30, 2014. The increase related primarily to revenue generated during the three months ended

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 62

June 30, 2015 from the facilities acquired in our 2014 and 2015 Acquisitions, particularly the acquisitions of
Partnerships in Care and CRC. Same-facility revenue before provision for doubtful accounts increased by $17.9